
Resolution Number: -=2'----0"-"S"'-99"--__ 

Whereas, state of Wisconsin Statutes Chapters 145 and 146 as well as Wisconsin 
Administrative Code ILHR83 require for counties to adopt an ordinance regulating 
private sewage systems; 

Whereas, Iowa County has adopted such an ordinance; 

Whereas, the administration and enforcement of said ordinance comes at a cost; 

Whereas, this cost should be borne primarily by those in need of the service versus the 
general tax payer; 

Whereas, the following fees have been determined based upon the relative expense each 
incurs to the administrative authority: 

Conventional system 
In-Ground pressure system 
At-Grade system 
Mound system 
Experimental system 
Privy permit 
Soil test filing fee 
Wisconsin Fund filing fee 
Reconnection sanitary permit 
Sanitary permit transfer or renewal 

$160.00 
$310.00 
$310.00 
$310.00 
$310.00 
$160.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$160.00 
$ 50.00 

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Iowa County Board of Supervisors do hereby 
adopt this resolution setting fees associated with the administration and enforcement of 
the Iowa County Sanitary Ordinance. 

I, the undersigned Iowa County Clerk, hereby certify that the Resolution NoZ-OS99was 
_x_ approved as recommended _ _ or __ denied as recommended by the Iowa County 
Board of Supervisors on Sept. 21, 1<B�. 

I�C� Sept. 21, 1999 
Date 


